

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1931/2006

LAKSHMA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.Y. VENKATAREDDY

Respondent(s)

( appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the responden  
t that

The there is no objection to bring on record Shri Mallaveeraiah.  
prayer is allowed. Corrected memo of appeal be filed within  
two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master