

Ê

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1931/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in RSA No. 132/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAKSHMA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.Y. VENKATAREDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepa Kulkarni (Mahajan),Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.  
Mr. T. Venkat Subramaniam,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to  
withdraw this petition stating that the parties have settled the matter.  
Permission granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SHAHI BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER